PRINTED: 11/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING		10/) 11/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	1 10	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
F 600		ulted in deficiency.	F 6	00		10/27/23
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's me §483.12(a) The facilit §483.12(a)(1) Not use physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, stion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This sited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or is not met as evidenced ews, observations, resident,		F-600 Abuse		10/2//23
	resident's right to be t	,		Resident #1 and Resident #2 immediately separated on 10/05 placed on 1:1 supervision immediately and Director of Nu educated all staff 10/5/23 on sexicology.	diately.	
	infarct, traumatic brai	nitted to the facility on noses that included cerebral n injury, and dementia. rly Minimum Data Set		to ensure that each resident is fr abuse and neglect. Administrator and Director of Nu educated all staff 10/5/23 on how	ree of Irsing	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

10/27/2023 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING			C 0/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/11/2020	
				915 PEE DEE ROAD			
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT ABERDE	EEN		ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page		F 60	00			
	was severely visually cognitively impaired v Mental Status (BIMS)	23 indicated Resident #1 impaired and severely with a Brief Interview for score of 3 out of 15. The ensive assistance of one		determine if sexual activity is of the meaning of consent, and rethat currently have the capacitic consent.	esidents		
	person to complete b dressing, toileting, an MDS reflected the res	ed mobility, transfers, id personal hygiene. The sident did not have		All residents have the poter affected by the deficient practice. Casis Western and water a feet and a feet a feet and a feet and a fe	ice.		
		directed toward others, to acts, during the assessment		Social Worker conducted a fact audit on all residents with BIM great to determine desire for consexual contact on 10/5.	S 10 or		
	contained a focus for to history of cerebral and traumatic brain in verbal cueing and recare plan also had a sexual behaviors as e public/common areas redirecting the reside from public areas to a Resident #1 was follows.	wed by the Psychiatric		3. Beginning 11/10, the facility implement a new process in a care plan meeting to discuss a sexual activity upon new admit Designee will interview all exist residents with BIMS over 10 of their ability to consent to sexu Social Worker will monitor rounew relationship cues, sexual preferences, and desires to act for consensual activity.	dmission consent to ission. sting or greater al activity. tinely for		
	after-visit summary dresident was seen for due to dementia with no concerns or behavin behavior were note #1 was receiving Aric Depakote for mood a fluoxetine for mood a	Practitioner (PMHNP). An ated 9/28/2023 indicated the reported pout behaviors. Staff reported viors. No apparent changes and by the PMHNP. Resident sept for cognitive support and tabilization. He also received and anxiety symptoms.		4. The Administrator and Direct Nursing or designee will bring and results of interviews to Quassurance Committee meeting for 3 consecutive months. The Assurances Committee will ever effectiveness of the above plamake additional interventions recommendations based on the ensure continued compliance.	these audits uality g monthly e Quality valuate the n and will and ne audits to		
	_	nitted to the facility on ses that included dementia evchotic disturbance, mood		5. Compliance Date: October	5, 2023		

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING		C 10/11/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 600	Resident #2 was consistance with dresident hygiene during the required supervision received no medical during the assessm. Resident #2's care 8/10/2023. The care risk of impaired thou dementia. Intervent medications as order changes in behavior 10/5/2023 the care focus for inappropri interventions includ monitoring for behave resident #2 was for after visit summary resident was seen for related to Alzheimer receiving Namenda support and was told reported no concern recommended no mitme. Record review reversions in the receiving Namenda support and was told reported no concern recommended no mitme.	dated 8/7/2023 documented gnitively intact with a BIMS of ent #2 required minimum essing, toileting, and personal essessment period. He in only for ambulation. He tions and had no behaviors ent period. I plan was last updated on explan contained a focus for explan contained a focus for explan contained administering ered and monitoring for ris and side effects. On plan was revised to include a late sexual behavior. The led the use of redirection and viors. I lowed by the PMHNP. An dated 10/2/2023 indicated the lor neurocognitive disorder r's type dementia. He was and Aricept for cognitive erating medication. Staff ins or issues. The PMHNP inedications changes at that	F 60	0		
	10/5/2023. The resident's medinote dated 10/5/202	cal record included a nursing 23. A Nurse Assistant (NA) #2 standing next to Resident				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345509	B. WING		C 10/11/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	10/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 600	Resident #2 has his mouth. The Medical the incident. Both re (RP) were notified by the residents were severy 15-minute (Qr.) The medical record the Unit Manager da Resident #1 made a Resident #2 come by was assessed. Therevidence of semeny completed. A nursing progress of dated 10/5/2023 revidence of semeny completed. A nursing progress of dated 10/5/2023 revidence do another angry, agitated, and being moved into an Resident #1 was as 10/11/2023. Per the PMHNP asked Resigner with his roommate, I consensual but wou information or answeregarding the incide Resident #2 was as 10/11/2023. Per the could not recall the istaff reports of Resigner was consensual was consensual to the incide Resident #2 was as 10/11/2023. Per the could not recall the istaff reports of Resigner was consensual was consensual was as 10/11/2023. Per the could not recall the incide sex with his roommate.	penis in Resident #1's Director (MD) was notified of sidents' Responsible Party y the Social Worker (SW) and reparated and placed on 15) safety checks. contained a nursing note by sted 10/5/2023 noted statement about letting ack to "finish". Resident #1 re was no oral trauma or when oral care was note by the Unit Manager realed Resident #2 was or injury. He was immediately room. The resident was yelling out in response to nother room. sessed by PMHNP on visit summary, when the dent #1 about the incident ne indicated it was lid not disclose any additional ter any other questions nt. sessed by the PMHNP on visit summary, the resident ncident when asked about dent #2 participating in oral	F 60		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING _			10/1	; I1/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	DDE	1 10/	11/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page There was no staff in door of Resident #2's he did not recall an in stated he did have a 10/5/2023. He did not moved him to another An interview was con 10/11/2023 at 11:00 Arecall the incident be on 10/5/2023. He fur asked to participate it will. He felt he was in A second interview will. He felt he was in Cocurred on 10/5/2022 participate in sexual stated he felt he was Nurse Assistant (NA) 10/11/2023 at 11:15 At the room of Resident obtain a weight on Reshe entered the room beds was pulled. As curtain, she saw Resof Resident #1's bed	the room or outside the sorom. Resident #2 stated incident on 10/5/2023. He roommate up until st know why the facility staffer room. Inducted with Resident #1 on the stated he did not tween him and his roommate ther stated he had not been in sexual activities against his in a safe place. In the Resident #1 at 2:06PM. The stated he incident that 23. He denied being asked to activity against his will. He				NIE.		
	NA#1 stated as she of Nurse #1 was across her observation to Nuspeaking with Nurse exited the room and nurse's station. She adown the hall and rep Manger. NA#1 stated	and backed out of the room. exited the room she saw the hall and she reported urse #1. While NA#1 was #1 in the hall, Resident #2 walked down the hall to the and Nurse #1 then walked ported the incident to the Unit d she did not ask either cident. She stated Resident						

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315			10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	#1 kept the covers of down while staff mover personal belongings #2 became angry and into another room. He derogatory statements staff to the point it was residents. NA#1 state any sexual behaviors Resident #2 in the parameter of the inwent to the room and She made sure Resident #2 they could "finish". Un Resident #1 had prevent to the room and statement was turbating in public observed any sexual #1 and Resident #2 in the parameter of the inwent to the room and she made sure Resident #2 they could "finish". Un Resident #1 had prevent asked if Resident #2 in the prevent and in t	ver his head or kept looking ed Resident #2 and his into another room. Resident dagitated over being moved e was yelling and making its about the facility and the is disrupting to other ed she had never observed between Resident #1 and ist. ducted with Unit Manger #1 BOAM. She stated Nurse #1 icident. She immediately Resident #1 was alone. Ident #1 was safe. During her int #1 stated he was fine and was going to come back so init Manager #1 stated vious behaviors that included ic areas. She had never behaviors between Resident in the past. If was conducted with Nurse 12:22PM. She stated she iom Resident #1 and when NA#1 alerted her to the exercise Resident #2 was in the hall en urse station. She interest and placed on Q15	F				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345509		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 10/11/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ABERDEEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	CODE	10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	The Director of Nursin interview. On 10/11/2023 at 12:3 conducted with the Adwhen she was made a residents were immediassessed for injury. Winterviewed independ who initiated the interto be in any distress. private room. She state (MD), each resident's were made aware of department was contacomplete a report on were provided in-servof abuse. The Administration.	ang was not available for 31PM an interview was diministrator. She stated aware of the incident, the diately separated and when the residents were ently, neither would indicate action but neither appeared Resident #2 was placed in a ted the Medical Director Responsible Party (RP) the incident. The police acted and declined to the incident and the staffice education on prevention strator stated mandatory ction Services (APS) and	F	500			